02-06-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102358060 Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \tau$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Time Warner Entertainment -TWEAN Subsidiary, LLC Advance/Newhouse Partnership Name: 5015 Campuswood Drive Internal East Syracuse, NY 13057 Address: ☐ Association Street Address: 6005 Fair Lakes Road Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: East Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13057 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation – State ☐ Merger ○ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a conestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: December 31, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/248685 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.308.941 2,392,084 Additional number(s) attached? Yes No 6 Total number of applications and 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 Elizabeth Moody, Esq. □ Enclosed Internal Address: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02/05/2003 TDIAZ1 00000032 76248685 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:8521 50.00 DP 02 FC:85**2**2 Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Zip: 10019-6064 City: New York State: NY/ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Elizabeth Moody

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional Conveying Party:

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P. 75 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10019

(a Delaware Limited Partnership)

6:411645.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, Lincoln GmbH & Co. KG, a German Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business at Heinrich-Hertz Strasse 2-8, Postlach (P.O. Box) 1263, Walldorf D-69183 Germany, hereby appoints the firm of Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw of 190 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3441, as its domestic representative upon whom notice of process and proceedings affecting the trademarks identified in the enclosed Trademark Assignment Agreement may be served.

Lincoln GmbH & Co. KG

Name: MARK

MARK SCHROEPFER

Date: 30) Tow 2005

CHDB03 8957259.1 013003 1446C 01725244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of December 31, 2002, made by Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TWE") and Time Warner Entertainment – Advance/Newhouse Partnership, a New York general partnership (together with TWE, "Assignor"), in favor of TWEAN Subsidiary, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Intellectual Property Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2002, between TWE, the Selected Business and Advance/Newhouse Partnership (the "Intellectual Property Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement, Assignor agreed to assign all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto for the goods and/or services identified therein and the Selected Common Law Marks (collectively, the "Marks") and any and all goodwill associated exclusively with the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- 1. each of the Marks;
- 2. the goodwill of the business associated exclusively with the Marks; and
- 3. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Doc#: NY6: 298848_3

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Accepted and Acknowledged:

Name: Steven A. Miron

TWEAN Subsidiary LLC

Title: President

By:

TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P.
By: Robert Mayor
Name: Robert D. Marcus Title: Senior Vice President
TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT – ADVANCI NEWHOUSE PARTNERSHIP
By: Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., a general partner
By: Name: Robert D. Marcus Title: Senior Vice President
By: Advance/Newhouse Partnership, a general partner
By: Advance Cable Holdings Corp., a general partner
By: Name: Steven A. Miron Title: President

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Accepted and Acknowledged:

Name: Steven A. Miron

TWEAN Subsidiary LLC

Title: President

	me: Robert D. Marcus
Titl	le: Senior Vice President
	WARNER ENTERTAINMENT – ADVA OUSE PARTNERSHIP
Tin	ne Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.,
a g	eneral partner
By:	
	Name: Robert D. Marcus
	Title: Senior Vice President
Aď	vance/Newhouse Partnership,
	eneral partner
By:	Advance Cable Holdings Corp., a genera
	partner
D	
By	Name: Steven A. Miron
	Title: President

TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY,

SCHEDULE 1 MARKS

Jurisdiction	Trademark Name:	Status	Class	Оwner	Orig. Div:	Filing	App/Reg Reg. Date:	Reg. Date:
Florida	WEATHER ON THE	Registered	41	TWEAN	Tampa Bay		T01540	15-May-
Florida	BAY NEWS 9	Registered	41	TWE	Tampa Bay		T981120	02-Oct- 1998
Florida	BAY NEWS 9 WEATHER Registered NOW		41	TWE	Tampa Bay		T991167	24-Sep- 1999
Florida	BAY NEWS 9 LOGO	Registered	41	TWE	Татра Вау		T981121	02-Oct- 1998
United States of America	NUESTROS CANALES	Notice of Allowance issued 5/7/02	41	TWEAN	Central Florida	30-Apr- 2001	76/248685	
United States of America	BAY NEWS 9	Registered	41	TWE	Tampa Bay	07-Oct- 1998	2,308,941	18-Jan- 2000
United States of America	CAT PACK	Registered	38, 41	TWE	Atlanta National	24-Aug- 1998	2,392,084	03-Oct- 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/03/2003 REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0373